### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gordana Jeftic-Stojanovski	07/15/2010
Lock-Sui Chin	07/16/2010
Jeffrey Levine	07/23/2010
Jean-Philippe Dionne	07/15/2010
Doug Wong	07/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allen-Vanguard Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	2400 St. Laurent Boulevard
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1G 6C4

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12746225

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)365-1719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-307-4195

Email: usptomail@langmichener.ca

Correspondent Name: Lang Michener LLP
Address Line 1: 2500-181 Bay Street
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5J2T7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80335-118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yasin Bismilla

PATENT REEL: 024877 FRAME: 0053 .H \$40.00 12

501270338

Total Attachments: 3

source=80335-118-Assignment#page1.tif source=80335-118-Assignment#page2.tif source=80335-118-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024877 FRAME: 0054

### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventor(s): JEFTIC-STOJANOVSKI, Gordana whose complete address is 45 Bon Echo Crescent, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2M 2W6; CHIN, Lock-Sui whose complete address is 71 Pinhey Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Y 1T5; LEVINE, Jeffrey whose complete address is 152 Deerfox Drive, Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2J 4W6: DIONNE, Jean-Philippe whose complete address is 44 rue du Martine-Pecheur, Gatineau, Quebec, Canada J9A 3A5; WONG, Doug whose complete address is 125 Bortolotti Crescent. Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1B 5C1; and MAKRIS, Aristidis whose complete address is 3 Tradewinds Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2G 6Y4, for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that they have sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Allen-Vanguard Technologies Inc., whose complete address is 2400 St. Laurent Boulevard, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1G 6C4, and Allen-Vanguard Technologies Inc.'s successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the invention entitled Apparatus and Method for Measuring and Recording Data from Violent Events and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or re-examinations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for Allen-Vanguard Technologies Inc.'s own use and Allen-Vanguard **Technologies Inc.**'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agrees to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the said **Allen-Vanguard Technologies Inc.** at **Allen-Vanguard Technologies Inc.** sown expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

EXECUT	ED at, Ontario.	
Witness:	Signature	Inventor: Jygolau c JEFTIC-STOJANOVSKI, Gordana
	Mathieu Fraser A.Sc.T. Print	Date: gely 15 2010
Witness:	Mala Signature	Inventor: CHIN, Lock-Sui
	Robert Lukshis	Date: Taley 16, 2010

Witness:	Syphature 10-42372, 2010	Inventor: Jen Kurye
	JEFFREY LEVYWE Print	Date: Sean Kennely
Witness:	Signature Signature	Inventor: DIONNE, Jean-Philippe
	Robert Lukshis Print	Date: July 15, 2010
Witness:	Pulled Mally Signature	Inventor: WONG, Doug
	Robert Lukshis	Date: July 15,2010
Witness:		Inventor:
	Signature	MAKRIS, Aristidis
	D.'	Date:
	Print	

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

The undersigned hereby accepts the above assignment.
EXECUTED at <u>Offawa</u> , Ontario this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2010.
Allen-Vanguard Technologies Inc.
By: (Signature)
Name: Erin MELMA (Please Print)
Title: Nade mark Agent, 1P Specialist. (Please Print)

LM - #50053550v1

**RECORDED: 08/24/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024877 FRAME: 0057